Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E.Mail:doclt.psc@kerela.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I (2)2069/16

Kozhikode, 05.07.2019

Telephone: 0495 2371971

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: KPSC District Office Kozhikode –Lower Division Typist in Various departments (Cat. No.388/2014)- Erratum Notification- issued -reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 529/16/DOD dated 31.08.2016

2. Letter No. DR I -2/50007/2018-KPSC dated 27.06.2019 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

----

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List No. 529/16/DOD brought into force with effect from 31/08/2016 for selection to the post of Lower Division Typist in various departments (Category No: 388/2014) in Kozhikode District.

- I. The rank position of Sri. Subheesh. V (Reg. No: 122828) included in the Supplementary list for Ezhava in the ranked list with rank No. 53 is reassigned as Rank No. 1 in the same Supplementary List. The entries made against Rank No. 53 is deleted.
- II. The Rank position of Smt. Sheeja. C.K (Reg. No: 118518) included in the Supplementary list for Ezhava in the Ranked List with rank No.1 is reassigned as Rank No. 1A.

## **SUPPLEMENTARY LIST**

## Ezhava

Rank	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	122828	SUBHEESH V	36.67	8.00	44.67	20/05/1974	THIYYA	EX
1A	118518	SHEEJA C K	36.67	4.50	41.17	27/03/1973	THIYYA	DA-O
2	122566	VINEETH N R	40.33	-	40.33	23/05/1985	THIYYA	-

Rank	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	DELETED							

The Ranked List No.529/16/DOD dated 31.08.16 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SASEENDRAN. T DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE.

Approved for issue